
Frostburg State (7-1) -vs- Shepherd (2-4)
3/7/2026 at Shepherdstown, WV (Sara Cree Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Izabella Donaldson (3-0)
Loss: Natalee Harvey (1-1)
HBP: Natalee Harvey, Samantha Cowlaw, Claire Keyser
PB: Olivia Stetler (2)
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 79   Weather: Sunny,63 degrees
Game notes:
- C. Keyser faced 8 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Frostburg State 2 1 1 2 0 8 14 11 1
Shepherd 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 6 3

Frostburg State 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gracie Nelson cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
    Morgan Gross ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kylee Piconi 3b 4 2 3 2 1 0 0
Arden Miller lf/cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 1
Olivia Stetler c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Ryann Durnall pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brianna Russo rf 3 1 2 3 1 0 3
Ally Myers dp/p 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Sage Haller ss 3 2 1 1 0 1 2
Zoey Marinello 2b/1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Sammy Magee 1b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Mackenzie Monahan ph/2b 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Izabella Donaldson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddie Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 11 12 4 3 7

2B: Kylee Piconi (1)
3B: Sage Haller (1)
SF: Mackenzie Monahan (1)
HBP: Arden Miller (1); Olivia Stetler (1); Sage Haller (1)
E: Kylee Piconi (1)
DP: 1

Shepherd 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cate Russian 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lexi McAllister lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Hailey Hartman rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
Brenna Collis 1b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Madelyn Chambers c 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Julia Alexander ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Payton Weaver cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Lindsay Hunter ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Hailey Putnam 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ruffner ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Allison Gray dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sadie Kittoe ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Gugliuzza ph/ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Natalee Harvey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samantha Cowlaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Claire Keyser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 6 4 4 2 4

2B: Lindsay Hunter (1)
3B: Hailey Hartman (1)
SB: Lexi McAllister (1)
E: Cate Russian (1); Hailey Putnam (1); Sadie Kittoe (1)

Frostburg State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Izabella Donaldson (W, 3-0) 5.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 7 5 73
Maddie Smith 0.1 3 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 1 0 16
Ally Myers 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 2 –
Totals 6 5 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 23 27 8 7 89

Shepherd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Natalee Harvey (L, 1-1) 2.2 3 3 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 12 16 6 1 65
Samantha Cowlaw 3.1 3 3 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 14 15 2 6 47
Claire Keyser 0.0 5 8 8 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 0 0 32
Totals 11 14 9 4 3 3 0 3 0 31 39 8 7 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Frostburg State - Top of 1st FRO SHE
Gracie Nelso struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBKFS). 0 0
Kylee Piconi walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Arden Miller popped up to 3b (1-1 BF). 0 0
Olivia Stetl reached on an error by ss (1-0 B); Kylee Piconi advanced to second. 0 0
Brianna Russ walked (3-1 BFBBB); Olivia Stetl advanced to second; Kylee Piconi advanced to third. 0 0
Ally Myers singled through the left side, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKF); Brianna Russ advanced to third; Olivia Stetl
scored, unearned; Kylee Piconi scored, unearned. 2 0
Sage Haller fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 1st FRO SHE
C. Russian fouled out to rf (0-0). 2 0
McAllister singled through the left side (2-2 KBBK). 2 0
McAllister stole second. 2 0
H. Hartman walked (3-2 BFSFFBFBB). 2 0
B. Collis grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF); H. Hartman advanced to second; McAllister advanced to third. 2 0
M. Chambers grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBFBBFFF). 2 0

Frostburg State - Top of 2nd FRO SHE
Zoey Marinel popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
Sammy Magee reached on an error by 2b (3-1 BBKB). 2 0
Gracie Nelso flied out to lf (2-2 BFKB). 2 0
Kylee Piconi doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); Sammy Magee scored, unearned. 3 0
Arden Miller hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 0
S. Colaw to p for N. Harvey. 3 0
Olivia Stetl hit by pitch (0-0); Arden Miller advanced to second; Kylee Piconi advanced to third. 3 0
Brianna Russ grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 3 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 2nd FRO SHE
P. Weaver struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 3 0
H. Putnam grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 3 0
A. Gray flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 0

Frostburg State - Top of 3rd FRO SHE
Ally Myers grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0
Sage Haller tripled down the rf line (1-2 BKK). 3 0
Sage Haller scored on a wild pitch. 4 0
Zoey Marinel struck out looking (3-2 KBFFBBFK). 4 0
Sammy Magee popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 3rd FRO SHE
S. Kittoe flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
C. Russian grounded out to p (0-0). 4 0
McAllister singled to third base (3-2 BKFBB). 4 0
H. Hartman flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 4 0

Frostburg State - Top of 4th FRO SHE
Gracie Nelso singled to third base, bunt (0-1 K). 4 0
Kylee Piconi reached on an error by 3b (3-2 BKSFBB); Gracie Nelso advanced to second. 4 0
Arden Miller reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Kylee Piconi out at second ss to 2b; Gracie Nelso
advanced to third. 4 0
Olivia Stetl grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Arden Miller advanced to second; Gracie Nelso scored, unearned. 5 0



Brianna Russ singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Arden Miller scored, unearned. 6 0
Ally Myers flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shepherd - Bottom of 4th FRO SHE
B. Collis singled to center field (0-0). 6 0
M. Chambers grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-1 BF); B. Collis out on the play. 6 0
P. Weaver struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 6 0

Frostburg State - Top of 5th FRO SHE
Sage Haller struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 6 0
Zoey Marinel grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 0
Sammy Magee grounded out to ss (3-0 BBB). 6 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 5th FRO SHE
H. Putnam flied out to lf (1-2 SBK). 6 0
A. Gray fouled out to 3b (0-2 SK). 6 0
Gugliuzza pinch hit for S. Kittoe. 6 0
Gugliuzza flied out to rf (1-2 BFF). 6 0

Frostburg State - Top of 6th FRO SHE
Gugliuzza to ss. 6 0
C. Keyser to p for S. Colaw. 6 0
Gracie Nelso walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 0
Kylee Piconi singled through the left side (0-2 KF); Gracie Nelso advanced to second. 6 0
Arden Miller singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Kylee Piconi advanced to second; Gracie Nelso scored. 7 0
Olivia Stetl singled to left field (3-0 BBB); Arden Miller advanced to second; Kylee Piconi advanced to third. 7 0
Ryann Durnal pinch ran for Olivia Stetl. 7 0
Brianna Russ singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-2 KFF); Ryann Durnal advanced to third; Arden Miller scored;
Kylee Piconi scored. 9 0
Ally Myers walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brianna Russ advanced to second. 9 0
Sage Haller hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 FFBB); Ally Myers advanced to second; Brianna Russ advanced to third;
Ryann Durnal scored. 10 0
Zoey Marinel singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Sage Haller advanced to second; Ally Myers advanced to
third; Brianna Russ scored. 11 0
N. Harvey to p for C. Keyser. 11 0
Mackenzie Mo pinch hit for Sammy Magee. 11 0
Zoey Marinel advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sage Haller advanced to third on a wild pitch; Ally Myers
scored on a wild pitch. 12 0
Mackenzie Mo flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Zoey Marinel advanced to third; Sage Haller scored. 13 0
Morgan Gross pinch hit for Gracie Nelso. 13 0
Morgan Gross grounded out to ss (2-2 SKBBF). 13 0
Kylee Piconi singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BSFB); Zoey Marinel scored. 14 0
Kylee Piconi advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 0
Arden Miller popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF). 14 0

Shepherd - Bottom of 6th FRO SHE
Morgan Gross to cf. 14 0
Olivia Stetl to c for Ryann Durnal. 14 0
Zoey Marinel to 1b. 14 0
Maddie Smith to p for Izabella Don. 14 0
Morgan Gross to lf. 14 0
Arden Miller to cf. 14 0
Mackenzie Mo to 2b. 14 0
C. Russian walked. 14 0
McAllister popped up to 2b. 14 0
C. Russian advanced to second on a passed ball. 14 0
H. Hartman tripled to center field, RBI; C. Russian scored. 14 1



B. Collis singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); H. Hartman scored. 14 2
J. Alexander pinch hit for M. Chambers. 14 2
J. Alexander walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Collis advanced to second. 14 2
L. Hunter pinch hit for P. Weaver. 14 2
L. Hunter doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2 KKBFB); J. Alexander scored; B. Collis scored. 14 4
Ruffner pinch hit for H. Putnam. 14 4
Ruffner walked (3-0 BBBB). 14 4
Ally Myers to p. 14 4
/  for Maddie Smith. 14 4
A. Gray reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second; Ruffner advanced to second on an error by 3b,
advanced to third; L. Hunter out at third p to 3b. 14 4
A. Gray advanced to third on a passed ball; Ruffner scored on a passed ball, unearned. 14 5
Gugliuzza grounded out to 2b. 14 5

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


